

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPT No. 161 of 2024****SHRI BAJRANG POWER AND ISPAT LIMITED****versus****STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

28/08/2024	Mr. Neelabh Dubey, learned counsel for the petitioner through virtual mode. Mr. Ajay Kumrani, Panel Lawyer, for the Respondent / State. The matter has been listed on default. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to remove the default. List this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge
Sagrika	