



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPT No. 161 of 2024

SHRI BAJRANG POWER AND ISPAT LIMITED **versus** STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

24.10.2024	Mr. Jitendra Kumar Sahu, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Neelabh Dubey, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Anurag Tripathi, PL for the respondent/ State. Heard on I.A. No. 01/2024, application for extension of time to remove the default as pointed out by the Registry. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed and two weeks' time is granted to remove the default as pointed out by the Registry, failing which this petition shall automatically stands dismissed without further reference to the Bench. List this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) JUDGE
-------------------	---