

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPT No. 161 of 2024****SHRI BAJRANG POWER AND ISPAT LIMITED *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

05/01/2026	Mr. Neelabh Dubey, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Anuradha Jain, Dy. GA and Mrs. Mukta Tripathi, P.L. for the State/respondents. Learned counsel for the State/respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file additional reply, as return/reply filed by them is silent on various points of pleadings raised by petitioner in its writ petition. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge Rukhsar
-------------------	---